### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Recticel S.A.		l12/30/2008 l	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: BELGIUM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BASF SE	
Street Address:	Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38	
City:	Ludwigshafen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	67056	
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: GERMANY	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1278464	COLO-FAST
Registration Number:	2726420	ARO-FAST

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)949-1690

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-697-3750

Email: dbk@kirschsteinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: David B. Kirschstein

Address Line 1: 425 FIFTH AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016-2223

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BASF ASSIGNMENT

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: David B. Kirschstein

TRADEMARK REEL: 003976 FRAME: 0595 \$65.00 12/8464

900132580

Address Line 1: 425 Fifth Avenue, 5th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016-2223				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Kirschstein			
Signature:	/David B. Kirschstein/			
Date:	04/24/2009			
Total Attachments: 2 source=BASF Assignment_20090424123259#page1.tif source=BASF Assignment_20090424123259#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003976 FRAME: 0596 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RECTICEL S.A., a joint stock company organized and existing under the

laws of Belgium, located and doing business at Olympiadenlaan 2, 1140 Brussels, Belgium, is

the owner of the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto which have been registered in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, BASF SE, a joint stock company organized and existing under the laws of

Germany, located and doing business at Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38, 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany,

is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said RECTICEL S.A. does hereby assign unto the said BASF SE all right, title

and interest in and to the said marks together with the good will of the business symbolized by

said marks and the registration thereof.

Dated: 30 December, 2008

**RECTICE** 

Name: PHILIPPE JOUS

Title: CORPORATE GENERAL COUN SEL

Name: DIRK VERBRUGGEN

Title: COMPANY SECRETARY

REEL: 003976 FRAME: 0597

# EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Reg. No.</u> <u>Reg. Dt.</u>

**RECORDED: 04/24/2009** 

COLO-FAST 1,278,464 May 22, 1984

ARO-FAST 2,726,420 June 17, 2003

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003976 FRAME: 0598